TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM350716

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Forever LLC		07/06/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orchard Brands Corporation
Street Address:	35 Village Road
Internal Address:	6th Floor
City:	Middleton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01949
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86277343	HOME FOREVER
Serial Number:	86277367	HOME FOREVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159831200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-1802

Email: sftrademarks@pillsburylaw.com

Richard L. Kirkpatrick **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2824

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: Richard L. Kirkpatrick	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Kirkpatrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Home Forever Assignment (exe 7-6-2015)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of July 6, 2015 by and among Home Forever LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, with a place of business at 35 Village Road, 6th Floor, Middleton, Massachusetts 01949 (the "Assignor"), and Orchard Brands Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, with a place of business at 35 Village Road, 6th Floor, Middleton, Massachusetts 01949 (the "Assignee").

Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark applications listed below (collectively the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services	Status
#_HOME FOREVER	86277343	May 9, 2014	Class 37: Installation services for walk- in bathtubs, showers, stair lifts, and bath lifts.	Pending
HOME FOREVER	86277367	May 9, 2014	Class 11: Tubs, namely, bathtubs and shower tubs	Pending

Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest to the Trademarks to Assignee. Assignee is the successor to the Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present, and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties, and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Home Forever ELC	Orchard Brands Corporation
ву:	Ву:
Name: <u>Brian C. Gowen</u>	Name: Brian C. Gowen
Title: CFO and Treasurer	Title: CFO and Treasurer
Dated: 762016	Dated: 7/6/2015

706063216v1

RECORDED: 08/07/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0480